Doc#. 1302857009 fee: $58.00

" UNOFFICIALsdstd PLy™

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

This Docuinert Prepared By:

ANGELA EVEFLY

U.S. BANK N.A/

4801 FREDERICA 51

OWENSBORO, KY 12,01

QN L2 ARmA
VWiNaiacEmtnmeilde: #.7.553%2
First American Titte [BIMIMULINGAR®
Loss Mitigation Title Services 121061
P.O Box 27670 I
Santa Ana, CA 92799
RE- MILTON - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No. 17081240351051

[Space Above This Line /or Recording Data)
Original Principal Amount: $225,000.00 Freddie Mac Loan No.:440049660
Unpaid Principal Amount: $216,926.58 V.en No: 6800083550

New Principal Amount $265,762.97

New Money (Cap): $48,836.39 ’4(4’3 g /54 T

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)
(To a Fixed Interest Rate)

IF THE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MUST BE RECORDED, 1v'0 ORIGINAL LOAN
MODIFICATION AGREEMENTS MUST BE EXECUTED BY THE BORROWE¢: ONE ORIGINAL
IS TO BE FILED WITH THE NOTE AND ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED X! THE LAND
RECORDS WHERE THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loan Modification Agreement (the *“Agreement”), made and effective this §TH day of
NOVEMBER, 2012, between U.S. BANK N.A. (“Lender”), whose address is 4801 FREDERICA ST,
OWENSBORQ, KY 42301, and TREVIS B MILTON, AND KELLY O'BRIEN, HUSBAND & WIFE
(“Bomrower™), whose address is 515N NOBLE ST 407, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60622, modifies and amends
certain terms of Borrower’s indebtedness evidenced by (1) the Note (the “Note™) to Lender dated APRIL 20,
2007, in the original principal sum of U.S. $225,000.00 and secured by (2) the Morigage, Deed of Trust, or
Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”™) and Rider(s), if any, dated the same date as the Note and recorded
on APRIL 30, 2067 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0712005039, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY,

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WDI12106.1 6800083550
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

10262012_57

First American Mortgage Services Page 1



¢

1302857009 Page: 2 of &

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

TLLINOIS. The Security Instrument covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument
and defined as the “Property™, located at:

515N NOBLE ST 407, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60622
[Property Address]

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, Lender and Borrower agree as follows
(notv/ndsranding anything to the contrary contained in the Note and Security Instrument);

1.

Currzpt Balance. As of NOYEMBER 1, 2012, the amount payable under the Note and Security
Instrime ot (the “Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $265,762.97.

Interest Rate. ~Sorrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interes’ »vill be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.6250%,
beginning NOVEMTZIR 1, 2012, both before and after any default described in the Note. The yearly
rate of 4.6250% wiil-‘er.in in effect until principal and interest is paid in full.

Monthly Payments and Maturitv_Date. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal
and interest of U.S. $1,216.2(, Leginning on the 1ST day of DECEMBER, 2012, and continuing
thereafter on the same day of eaca suczeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on
NOVEMBER 1, 2052, (the “Maturir; Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the
Security Instrument, as amended by this Modification Agreement, the Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

Place of Payment. Borrower must make the moithly »ayments at
4801 FREDERICA ST, OWENSBORO, KY 47.3%¢
or such other place as Lender may require.

Partial Payments. Borrower may make a full prepayment or nartizi prepayments without paying any
prepayment charge. Lender willt use the prepayments to reduce tiar amount of principal that Borrower
owes under the Note. However, Lender may apply the Prepayment ic e accrued and unpaid interest
on the prepayment amount before applying the prepayment to reduce the principal amount of the
Note. If Borrower makes a partial prepayment, there will be no changes in the Jdue dates or the amount
of the monthly payments unless Lender agrees in writing to those changes.

P T t. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Propaitv is sold or
transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural persen and a beneficial interest in Borrewiris sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate paymea’in full of
all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shatl
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with Section
15 of the Security Instrument, within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security
Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitied by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on
Borrower.

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WDI12106.1 6800083550
rate) - Single Famuly - Freddic Mac UNTFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

10262012_57

First Amencan Mortgage Services Page2



1302857009 Page: 3 of 6

- " UNOFFICIAL COPY

4

7. Compliance with Covenants. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and
requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WDI12106.1 6800033550
rate) - Single Famuly - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

10262012_57

First American Mortgage Services Page 3



1302857009 Page: 4 of 6

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument, Except where otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement,
the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

hereof] the Lender have executed this Agreement.

“NAAM 12-24-L
By Rach?. Vulks v (print name) v Date
Mortgige Document Officer {title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOY/LE.DGMENT

STATE OF KENTUCAY
COUNTY OF DAVIESS

The foregoing instrument (vas zcknowledged before me this ﬂ() O - 2- 4 [ 7 D ﬁ

byﬁA&HEL FULKS, the gORTGAGL DOCUMENT OFFICER 6f U.S. BANK N.A.,
a

H @ i i an \""_‘L » on behalf of said entity.
ASSO v

Q—% O\mkw sSusssesssans
ﬂ&mﬁ B NIELS
Notary Public N'%?,Paﬁwﬂ .DKAENTUCKY

STATE-AT-LARGE

Printed Name: Y-J‘) l/l r 'f nO\/I K) 2 n' ‘e @ b v My Com 3’33?5 J
My commission expires: | - 251D

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
ANGELA EVERLY

U.S. BANK N.A.

4801 FREDERICA ST

OWENSBORO, KY 42301

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WDI12106.1 6800083550
ratc) - Single Famuly - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Ferm 5161

10262012_57

First American Mortgage Services Page 4



1302857009 Page: 5 of 6

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

ghecuted this Agreement.

N
(Seal) [ X S (Seal)
Borrower
TREVIS B MILTON KE O'BBJF?
[{t-t5-12 i A
Date Date
2\ (Seal) (Seal)
Boriows: Borrower
Date: W, Date
(Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date / Date

[Spac=Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of Ce? ’é

This instrument was acknowledged before me on /~/' /4 S éj / 5-, Zo /2 (date) by

TREVIS B MILTON, KELLY O'BRIEN (name/s of person/s;.

/i
%‘ /W (Signature of Notz~+-Public)

(Seal}

%ftﬂfddf //A%a/z_

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOHN SHAVERS
Notary Public - State of lilinois
My Commission Expires Feb 8, 2015

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WDI12106.1 6800083550
rate) - Single Famly - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161
10262012_57

First Amenican Mortgage Services Page 5



1302857009 Page: 6 of 6

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): TREVIS B MILTON, AND KELLY O'BRIEN, HUSBAND & WIFE
LOAN NUMBER: 6800083550
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PAKCEL 1: UNIT 407 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE
COMMOM TLEMENTS IN NOBLE STREET LOFTS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND
DEFINED ¥ THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 89500678, IN THE
EAST 1/2 G TFE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST
OF THE THIRD® ¢INCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: THE
EXCLUSIVE RIGH” 7O THE USE OF PARKING SPACE 56, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT,
AS  DELINEATED UN THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID
RECORDED AS DOCUMGENT 89500678, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL1: UNIT 407
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNZVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS
IN NOBLE STREET LOFTS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE
DECLARATION RECORDED AS ZOCUMENT NUMBER 89500678, IN THE EAST 172 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION §,-¢GWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK C4SINTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE
RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE 56, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS
DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHE") TC THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED
AS DOCUMENT 89500678, IN COOK COUNTY, J_1 INOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 515N NOBLE ST 407, CHICAGG, )L INOIS 60622

mn s
L EN RECORLET
FIRST " RETURN TO:

FIRST AMERICAN ELS CAN iAOPTCA
= G
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT 1100 SUPERIOR AVENT ¥, Swgg}wm
Q.EFEL&V_Q OHTO 44171/
A0SO 0RO 0 100 NAHONALRECORDM;I'
MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT {To 2 Fixed Interest WDI12106.1 6800083550

rate) - Single Famiy - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161
10262012_57
First American Mortgage Services Page 6



